BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF COOK COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Cook County Building, Board Room, 118 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois

New Items Agenda

Thursday, September 26, 2019, 10:00 AM




Board of Commissioners New Items Agenda

September 26,2019

19-5395

Presented by: PATRICK M. BLANCHARD, Inspector General

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (TECHNOLOGY)

Department(s): Office of the Independent Inspector General

Vendor: Column Technologies, Inc.

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to renew and increase contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Office of the Independent Inspector General Case Management Solution

Original Contract Period: 8/5/2015-10/4/2018, with two (2), one-year renewal options

Proposed Amendment Type: Renewal and Increase

Proposed Contract Period: Renewal period, 10/5/2019-10/4/2020

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: $221,637.50

Original Approval (Board or Procurement): Board, 7/29/2015, $208,637.50

Increase Requested: $14,139.00

Previous Board Increase(s): N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s): 2/14/2019, $13,000.00

Previous Board Renewals: N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Renewals: 12/7/2018, (10/5/2018-10/4/2019)

Previous Board Extension(s): N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Extension(s): N/A

Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2019 $14,139.00

Accounts: 540135-Maintenance of Data Processing Equipment

Contract Number(s): 1418-13402

Page 2 of 3



Board of Commissioners New Items Agenda September 26,2019

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via full MWBE
waiver.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

The Chief Information Officer has reviewed this item and concurs with this recommendation.

Summary: The OIIG seeks to amend the existing contract with Column Technologies, Inc. to exercise
the second of two (2) one-year renewal options for the OIIG’s Case Management System. This renewal

will provides the OIIG with technical support for this system.

This contract was awarded through Request for Proposals (RFP) procedures in accordance with Cook
County Procurement Code. Column was selected based on established evaluation criteria.

Page 3 of 3



